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Tel T R4 ) Fas 07T W e a7

R February 2018
Dear Head of Administration Office.

I would like to inform you that the Royal Thai Embassy’s Mobile Consular
Unit 1y scheduled to visit moshavim/kibbutzim in Israel from May - September 2018

10 provide passport renewal services to Thai workers.

In this connection. the Embassy would appreciate it if the Administration
Office could kindly inform the relevant employers and farmers about the scheduled visits
(sec attachment) and kindly facilitate and arrange suitable venues for this activity.

Pleasc note that the passports that need to be renewed are the ones with an
expiry date before 30 June 2020. To apply for a new passport, the applicants must have the
following documents:

I Current passport (with an expiry date before 30 June 2020)

2. Thai identification card or a copy of housing registration

3. Fee of 150 NIS (cash only)

4. For those who have lost their passport, please bring a notice of loss from
the Israeli Police

5. For those who do not have any or one of the documents mentioned above.
please contact the Embassy's Consular Section for guidance.

Employers may also bring their employees to renew passport at the Roval
Thai Embassy (3 Maskit Street, Herzliya Pituach). The Embassy receives passport
application from Monday-Wednesday from 09.00 - 12.00 and 13.00 - 17.00 and passport
collection are on Thursday from 09.00 - 12.00 and 13.00 - 17.00 and on Friday from
09.00 -12.00. Kindly make an appoinument in advance with the passport section at 09-
9548412-13 for your convenience.

For more details, please kindly contact Mr. Adul Ngamkham Tel. 054 431 8830
09-9548412-3

Thank you very much for your kind assistance and cooperation.
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May — September 2018

Thursday 30 Aug 2018

9.00-16.00 hrs.

Moshav Ami oz

No Date Time Place

1 | Thursday 30 Apr 2018 | 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Ami oz

2 | Thursday 17 May 2018 | 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Lakish

3 | Thursday 24 May 2018 |9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Fatsael

4 | Thursday 31 May 2018 | 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Arugot

5 | Monday 4 Jun 2018 9.00-16.00 her. | Moshav Neot Ha Kikar
6 | Thursday 7 Jun 2018 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Ben Ami

7 | Thursday 14 Jun 2018 | 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Ramot

8 | Thursday 21 Jun 2018 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Kmehin

9 | Thursday 28 Jun 2018 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Ein Habsor

10 | Thursday 5 Jul 2018 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Sdenitsan

11 | Thursday 12 Jul 2018 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Yesud Hamala
12 | Thursday 19 Jul 2018 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Rehov

13 | Thursday 26 Jul 2018 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Sdot Negev Regional Council
14 | Thursday 2 Aug 2018 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Shakhar

15 | Thursday 9 Aug2018 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Kibbutz Ein Karmel
16 | Thursday 16 Aug 2018 |9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Ahituv
17 | Thursday 23 Aug 2018 |9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Ranen
18
19

Thursday 6 Sep 2018 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Idan
20 | Friday 7 Sep 2018 9.0 0-16.00 hrs. | Kibbutz Elot
21 | Thursday 13 Sep 2018 | 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Ein Yahav
22 | Fridayday 14 Sep 2018 |9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Hazeva
23 | Thursday 20 Sep 2018 | 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Paran
24 | Friday 21 Sep 2018 9.00-16.00 hrs. | Moshav Tsofa
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